Source: BMI, BKI, Destatis, IFO, Euroconstruct, European Commission, Roland Berger

In light of recent developments, experts have revised their mid-2022 predictions of a swift recovery and are now expecting to see a two to three-year recession starting in 2023.
This recession will be driven by inflation and interest rates– factors that can only change in the medium term, thus eliminating hopes for a recovery this year. While all segments
of the construction industry are affected by this recession, residential new construction is suffering the most. A decline in residential new build will generate minor benefits for
renovation work, but will not fully compensate for lost volume in the sector as a whole.

Construction Scorecard – Germany

Hopes of swift recovery in 2023 now revised
Two to three-year recession expected from this year

Roland Berger Construction Trend Radar

 Historical development
[USD bn]

Scenario I – Realistic case
Construction output growth

GDP growth
YOY change in %

Residential building
Growth 2023 in %

Commercial/
industrial
Growth 2023 in %

Infrastructure/public
Growth 2023 in %

Construction cost
YOY change in %

Scenario II – Pessimistic case
Construction output growth

20251980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

Forecast Constr. Output - Realistic Case
Forecast Constr. Output - Pessimistic Case

Real construction output

Ke
y

fin
di

ng
s

Real GDP

248

297
355

251

291

232

2,046

2,760

3,457

3,260

3,944

3,799

4,056

2022 20222023

2023

2024 2025

2025

130 130

120 120

110 110

100 100

90 90

80 80

Index: 100 = 2021 Index: 100 = 2021

1.8 % +15.6 %
2022 2022

-0.4 % +12.2 %
2023 2023

+1.1 % +4.8 %
2024 2024

+1.5 % +2.2 %
2025 2025

Construction output
growth YOY change in %

Long-term interest rate
Annual average in %

-5.8 % +1.1 %-6.2 % +2.7 %-6.2 % +3.0 %+3.0 % +3.5 %

New build
Growth 2023 in %

Renovation
Growth 2023 in %

Total construction
Growth 2023 in %

-10.3 %
36 % of Total

-7.5 %
56 % of Total

-3.7 %
64 % of Total

-4.0 %
25 % of Total

-6.2 %
Total = 100 %

-5.1 %
19 % of Total

+9.8 % +9.8 %

-5.8 % -5.8 %

+2.7 %

-3.3 %
-6.2 %

-12.2 %

-6.2 %

-15.5 %

+5.5 %

-0.1 %

3.0 %

-2.6 %-2.7 %

-12.0 %

2022 20222023 20232024 20242025 2025

2024

Nominal
CAGR '22-'25

-5.3 %

Nominal
CAGR '22-'25

+1.8 %

Real
CAGR '22-'25

-10.3 %

Real
CAGR '22-'25

-3.2 %

· �Compared to mid-year expert predictions and hopes of a fast
recovery, there seems to be a shift toward a 2 to 3-year recession
outlook for 2023 and 2024

· �Main drivers of the crisis are inflation, interest rates (affordability
of private investments) and energy prices

· �These drivers can only be resolved in the mid-term, thus eliminating
hopes of a fast recovery in 2023

· �While all construction segments are affected in 2022/23, residential
new construction is suffering the most

· �Residential new construction weakness is slightly favoring
renovation work but cannot fully offset the lost volume